

Mat Suit-289 of 2025

CNR No.WBBB01-002588-2025

Present: Shri Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri

Order No. 05
30.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing and order.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner no.02 files Affidavit in-chief.Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocates for the Both petitioners file a joint petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix-02.05.2026 for hearing and order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum.